**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

#### SCHEDULE 2

## PROVISIONS AFFECTING THE PRINCIPAL RULES

# PART 1

## AMENDMENTS TO THE PRINCIPAL RULES

## Amendment of rule 12

**1.** In rule 12(4), after "include" insert "an application for a network access agreement under paragraph 1(4) of Schedule 5 to the Act, or".

#### Amendment of rule 15

2. In rule 15(2)(a), for "a business" substitute "the".

## Amendment of rule 92

3. In rule 92(7)(b), after "CH1" insert "or in an electronic legal charge".

#### Amendment of rule 108

4. In rule 108(3), after "CH1," insert "in an electronic legal charge".

## Amendment of rule 133

**5.** In rule 133(2), omit the "and" at the end of sub-paragraph (e), and before the full stop at the end of paragraph (f) insert—

", and

(g) any document relating to an application for a network access agreement under paragraph 1(4) of Schedule 5 to the Act".

## Amendment of rule 135

**6.** In rule 135(2), omit the "and" at the end of sub-paragraph (e), and before the full stop at the end of paragraph (f) insert—

", and

(g) any document relating to an application for a network access agreement under paragraph 1(4) of Schedule 5 to the Act".

#### Amendment of rule 217

7. In rule 217(1), after the definition of "day list", insert ""electronic legal charge" has the same meaning as in the Land Registration (Electronic Conveyancing) Rules 2008,".